055 - Pike County Schools

Description
Assets and Other Debits:
Assets:
Cash
Investments
Receivables
Interfund Receivables
Inventories
Other Assets
Fixed Assets
Construction In Progress
Other Debits:
Amounts Available
Amounts to be Provided
Other Debits
Total Assets and Other Debits:
Liabilities and Fund Equity:
Liabilities:
Claims Payable
Interfund Payable
Other Liabilities
Long-Term Liabilities
Total Liabilities:
Fund Equity:
Investments in General Fixed Assets
Contributed Capital
Reserved Fund Balance
Unreserved Fund balance
Total Fund Equity:
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:

6/5/2023 4:12:55 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups
For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 08

Exhibit F-I-A

GOVERNMENTAL PROPRIETARY  FIDUCIARY ACCOUNT
Special Debt Capital Enterp/ GROUPS
General Revenue Service Projects Internal Trust Agency F/A L/T Dept

$5,622,029.85 $606,532.12 $151,603.12 $457,509.12 $0.00 $117,565.88 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $11,030.91 $0.00
$51.15 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $45,994.67 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $31,537,750.19
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,433,271.94
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $387,331.15
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $13,317,428.54
$5,622,081.00 $652,526.79 $151,603.12 $457,509.12 $0.00 $128,596.79 $52,675,781.82
$49,044.80 ($635.79) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$417,652.79 $6,233.44 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $13,704,759.69
$466,697.59 $5,597.65 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $13,704,759.69
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $38,971,022.13
$194,306.48 $317,543.32 $0.00 $482,685.00 $0.00 $7,123.38 $0.00
$4,961,076.93 $329,385.82 $151,603.12 ($25,175.88) $0.00 $121,473.41 $0.00
$5,155,383.41 $646,929.14 $151,603.12 $457,509.12 $0.00 $128,596.79 $38,971,022.13
$5,622,081.00 $652,526.79 $151,603.12 $457,509.12 $0.00 $128,596.79 $52,675,781.82

Pulled from Production

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

055 - Pike County Schools

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources:

Other Fund Uses:
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

6/5/2023 4:13:50 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 08

General

$10,915,761.08
$71,947.37
$6,185,180.59
$10,390.99
$17,183,280.03

$8,262,638.27
$2,525,069.70
$1,795,698.39
$1,869,155.09
$867,194.76
$13,578.36
$1,650.00
$395,486.66
$15,730,471.23

$173,090.31
$138,183.70
$34,906.61

$1,487,715.41
$3,667,668.00
$5,155,383.41

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$0.00
$4,766,502.26
$593,685.99
$166,772.71
$5,526,960.96

$1,260,365.86
$1,313,519.24
$68,657.89
$1,406,986.00
$344,575.90
$751,801.76
$0.00
$898,269.69
$6,044,176.34

$251,200.49
$222,811.15
$28,389.34

($488,826.04)
$1,135,755.18
$646,929.14

Debt Service

$181,944.00
$0.00
$1,507.35
$0.00
$183,451.35

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$686,210.89
$0.00
$686,210.89

$266,193.36
$0.00
$266,193.36

($236,566.18)
$388,169.30
$151,603.12

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY
Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$0.00
$0.00
$81,733.60
$0.00
$81,733.60

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$50,435.84
$0.00
$0.00
$50,435.84

$3.46
$309,545.68
($309,542.22)

($278,244.46)
$735,753.58
$457,509.12

$0.00
$0.00
$102,890.77
$0.00
$102,890.77

$23,616.94
$20,059.34
$0.00
$1,167.35
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$52,666.57
$97,510.20

$0.00
$697.07
($697.07)

$4,683.50
$123,913.29
$128,596.79

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$11,097,705.08
$4,838,449.63
$6,964,998.30
$177,163.70
$23,078,316.71

$9,546,621.07
$3,858,648.28
$1,864,356.28
$3,277,308.44
$1,211,770.66
$815,815.96
$687,860.89
$1,346,422.92
$22,608,804.50

$690,487.62
$671,237.60
$19,250.02

$488,762.23
$6,051,259.35
$6,540,021.58

Page 1 of 1



Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

055 - Pike County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

6/5/2023 4:14:21 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$16,141,531.00
$134,120.00
$7,821,350.00
$0.00
$24,097,001.00

$12,870,968.00
$4,195,646.36
$3,453,958.00
$2,510,895.00
$1,122,540.00
$55,950.00
$0.00
$611,392.15
$24,821,349.51

$240,267.68
$718,406.15
($478,138.47)

($1,202,486.98)
$4,149,811.75
$2,947,324.77

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

GENERAL

Actual

$10,915,761.08
$71,947.37
$6,185,180.59
$10,390.99
$17,183,280.03

$8,262,638.27
$2,525,069.70
$1,795,698.39
$1,869,155.09
$867,194.76
$13,578.36
$1,650.00
$395,486.66
$15,730,471.23

$173,090.31
$138,183.70
$34,906.61

$1,487,715.41
$3,667,668.00
$5,155,383.41

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 08

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($5,225,769.92)
($62,172.63)
($1,636,169.41)
$10,390.99
($6,913,720.97)

$4,608,329.73
$1,670,576.66
$1,658,259.61
$641,739.91
$255,345.24
$42,371.64
($1,650.00)
$215,905.49
$9,090,878.28

($67,177.37)
$580,222.45
$513,045.08

$2,690,202.39
($482,143.75)
$2,208,058.64

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$4,160,432.00
$381,880.15
$287,096.00
$4,829,408.15

$1,270,975.15
$1,224,665.66
$12,800.00
$2,129,109.00
$337,306.47
$0.00

$0.00
$182,383.72
$5,157,240.00

$808,851.86
$207,875.53
$600,976.33

$273,144.48
$1,234,847.44
$1,507,991.92

Actual

$0.00
$4,766,502.26
$593,685.99
$166,772.71
$5,526,960.96

$1,260,365.86
$1,313,519.24
$68,657.89
$1,406,986.00
$344,575.90
$751,801.76
$0.00
$898,269.69
$6,044,176.34

$251,200.49
$222,811.15
$28,389.34

($488,826.04)
$1,135,755.18
$646,929.14

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$606,070.26
$211,805.84
($120,323.29)
$697,552.81

$10,609.29
($88,853.58)
($55,857.89)
$722,123.00
($7,269.43)
($751,801.76)
$0.00
($715,885.97)
($886,936.34)

($557,651.37)
($14,935.62)
($572,586.99)

($761,970.52)
($99,092.26)
($861,062.78)
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

055 - Pike County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Debt Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

6/5/2023 4:14:49 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

DEBT SERVICE
Budget Actual
$272,916.00 $181,944.00
$0.00 $0.00
$200.00 $1,507.35
$0.00 $0.00
$273,116.00 $183,451.35
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$954,275.88 $686,210.89
$0.00 $0.00
$954,275.88 $686,210.89
$375,064.15 $266,193.36
$0.00 $0.00
$375,064.15 $266,193.36

($306,095.73)
$306,095.73
$0.00

($236,566.18)
$388,169.30
$151,603.12

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 08

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($90,972.00)
$0.00
$1,307.35
$0.00
($89,664.65)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$268,064.99
$0.00
$268,064.99

($108,870.79)
$0.00
($108,870.79)

$69,529.55
$82,073.57
$151,603.12

Pulled from Production

CAPITAL PROJECTS

Budget

$625,149.00
$0.00
$94,260.00
$0.00
$719,409.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$265,951.86
($265,951.86)

$453,457.14
$665,751.48
$1,119,208.62

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$0.00
$81,733.60
$0.00
$81,733.60

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$50,435.84
$0.00
$0.00
$50,435.84

$3.46
$309,545.68
($309,542.22)

($278,244.46)
$735,753.58
$457,509.12

Exhibit F-11I-B

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($625,149.00)
$0.00
($12,526.40)
$0.00
($637,675.40)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
($50,435.84)
$0.00
$0.00
($50,435.84)

$3.46
($43,593.82)
($43,590.36)

($731,701.60)
$70,002.10
($661,699.50)
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

055 - Pike County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Expendable Administrative Services
Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

6/5/2023 4:15:16 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Budget and Actual

EXPENDABLE TRUST
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$108,014.97 $102,890.77
$0.00 $0.00
$108,014.97 $102,890.77
$23,700.00 $23,616.94
$10,850.00 $20,059.34
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $1,167.35
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$24,100.00 $52,666.57
$58,650.00 $97,510.20
$1,218.97 $0.00
$1,218.97 $697.07
$0.00 ($697.07)
$49,364.97 $4,683.50
$80,151.03 $123,913.29
$129,516.00 $128,596.79

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 08

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
($5,124.20)
$0.00
($5,124.20)

$83.06
($9,209.34)
$0.00
($1,167.35)
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
($28,566.57)
($38,860.20)

($1,218.97)
$521.90
($697.07)

($44,681.47)
$43,762.26
($919.21)

Pulled from Production

Budget

$17,039,596.00
$4,294,552.00
$8,405,705.12
$287,096.00
$30,026,949.12

$14,165,643.15
$5,431,162.02
$3,466,758.00
$4,640,004.00
$1,459,846.47
$55,950.00
$954,275.88
$817,875.87
$30,991,515.39

$1,425,402.66
$1,193,452.51
$231,950.15

($732,616.12)
$6,436,657.43
$5,704,041.31

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Actual

$11,097,705.08

$4,838,449.63
$6,964,998.30
$177,163.70

$23,078,316.71

$9,546,621.07
$3,858,648.28
$1,864,356.28
$3,277,308.44
$1,211,770.66

$815,815.96

$687,860.89
$1,346,422.92

$22,608,804.50

$690,487.62
$671,237.60
$19,250.02

$488,762.23
$6,051,259.35
$6,540,021.58

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($5,941,890.92)

$543,897.63

($1,440,706.82)

($109,932.30)

($6,948,632.41)

$4,619,022.08
$1,572,513.74
$1,602,401.72
$1,362,695.56

$248,075.81
($759,865.96)

$266,414.99
($528,547.05)
$8,382,710.89

($734,915.04)
$522,214.91
($212,700.13)

$1,221,378.35
($385,398.08)
$835,980.27
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