STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

Exhibit F-I-A

LEA Financial System

Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 08

055 - Pike County Schools		GOVERNM	ENTAL	1	PROPRIETARY		ACCOUNT
		Special	Debt	Capital	Enterp/		GROUPS
Description	General	Revenue	Service	Projects	Internal	Trust Agency	F/A L/T Dept
Assets and Other Debits:							
Assets:							
Cash	\$5,622,029.85	\$606,532.12	\$151,603.12	\$457,509.12	\$0.00	\$117,565.88	\$0.00
Investments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$11,030.91	\$0.00
Receivables	\$51.15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Interfund Receivables							
Inventories	\$0.00	\$45,994.67	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Assets							
Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$31,537,750.19
Construction In Progress	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$7,433,271.94
Other Debits:							
Amounts Available	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$387,331.15
Amounts to be Provided	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$13,317,428.54
Other Debits							
Total Assets and Other Debits:	\$5,622,081.00	\$652,526.79	\$151,603.12	\$457,509.12	\$0.00	\$128,596.79	\$52,675,781.82
Liabilities and Fund Equity:							
Liabilities:							
Claims Payable	\$49,044.80	(\$635.79)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Interfund Payable							
Other Liabilities	\$417,652.79	\$6,233.44	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Long-Term Liabilities	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$13,704,759.69
Total Liabilities:	\$466,697.59	\$5,597.65	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$13,704,759.69
Fund Equity:							
Investments in General Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$38,971,022.13
Contributed Capital							
Reserved Fund Balance	\$194,306.48	\$317,543.32	\$0.00	\$482,685.00	\$0.00	\$7,123.38	\$0.00
Unreserved Fund balance	\$4,961,076.93	\$329,385.82	\$151,603.12	(\$25,175.88)	\$0.00	\$121,473.41	\$0.00
Total Fund Equity:	\$5,155,383.41	\$646,929.14	\$151,603.12	\$457,509.12	\$0.00	\$128,596.79	\$38,971,022.13
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:	\$5,622,081.00	\$652,526.79	\$151,603.12	\$457,509.12	\$0.00	\$128,596.79	\$52,675,781.82

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 08

GOVERNMENTAL FIDUCIARY 055 - Pike County Schools **Special Revenue Debt Service** Capital Projects Expendable Trust **Total** General Revenues \$10,915,761.08 State Sources \$0.00 \$181.944.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$11,097,705.08 \$4,766,502,26 \$0.00 Federal Sources \$71.947.37 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$4.838.449.63 **Local Sources** \$6,185,180,59 \$593.685.99 \$1.507.35 \$81,733,60 \$102.890.77 \$6.964.998.30 Other Sources \$10,390.99 \$166,772.71 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$177,163.70 **Total Revenues:** \$17,183,280.03 \$5,526,960.96 \$183,451.35 \$81,733.60 \$102,890.77 \$23,078,316.71 **Expenditures** Instructional Services \$0.00 \$0.00 \$23,616,94 \$8,262,638.27 \$1,260,365.86 \$9,546,621.07 Instructional Support Services \$2,525,069.70 \$1,313,519.24 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$20.059.34 \$3,858,648.28 \$0.00 \$0.00 Operation & Maintenance Services \$1,795,698,39 \$68,657,89 \$0.00 \$1.864.356.28 **Auxiliary Services** \$1,869,155.09 \$1,406,986.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$1.167.35 \$3,277,308.44 \$344,575.90 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$1,211,770.66 General Administrative Services \$867,194.76 \$13,578.36 \$751,801.76 \$0.00 \$50,435.84 \$0.00 \$815,815.96 Capital Outlay \$686,210,89 **Debt Service** \$1.650.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$687.860.89 Other Expenditures \$395,486,66 \$898,269,69 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$52,666,57 \$1.346.422.92 **Total Expenditures:** \$15,730,471.23 \$6,044,176.34 \$686,210.89 \$50,435.84 \$97,510.20 \$22,608,804.50 Other Fund Sources (Uses) Other Fund Sources: \$173,090.31 \$251,200.49 \$266,193.36 \$3.46 \$0.00 \$690,487.62 Other Fund Uses: \$222,811.15 \$0.00 \$309,545.68 \$697.07 \$671,237.60 \$138,183.70 **Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):** \$34,906.61 \$28,389.34 \$266,193.36 (\$309,542.22) (\$697.07)\$19,250.02 **Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over** (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses: \$1,487,715.41 (\$488,826.04) (\$236,566.18) (\$278,244.46) \$4,683.50 \$488,762.23 \$3,667,668.00 \$1,135,755.18 \$388,169.30 \$735,753.58 \$123,913.29 \$6,051,259.35 **Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:** \$5,155,383.41 \$646,929.14 \$151,603.12 \$457,509.12 \$128,596.79 \$6,540,021.58 **Ending Fund Balance:**

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 08

055 - Pike County Schools	GI	ENERAL	VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$16,141,531.00	\$10,915,761.08	(\$5,225,769.92)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$134,120.00	\$71,947.37	(\$62,172.63)	\$4,160,432.00	\$4,766,502.26	\$606,070.26
Local Sources	\$7,821,350.00	\$6,185,180.59	(\$1,636,169.41)	\$381,880.15	\$593,685.99	\$211,805.84
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$10,390.99	\$10,390.99	\$287,096.00	\$166,772.71	(\$120,323.29)
Total Revenues:	\$24,097,001.00	\$17,183,280.03	(\$6,913,720.97)	\$4,829,408.15	\$5,526,960.96	\$697,552.81
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$12,870,968.00	\$8,262,638.27	\$4,608,329.73	\$1,270,975.15	\$1,260,365.86	\$10,609.29
Instructional Support Services	\$4,195,646.36	\$2,525,069.70	\$1,670,576.66	\$1,224,665.66	\$1,313,519.24	(\$88,853.58)
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$3,453,958.00	\$1,795,698.39	\$1,658,259.61	\$12,800.00	\$68,657.89	(\$55,857.89)
Auxiliary Services	\$2,510,895.00	\$1,869,155.09	\$641,739.91	\$2,129,109.00	\$1,406,986.00	\$722,123.00
General Administrative Services	\$1,122,540.00	\$867,194.76	\$255,345.24	\$337,306.47	\$344,575.90	(\$7,269.43)
Special Revenue Outlay	\$55,950.00	\$13,578.36	\$42,371.64	\$0.00	\$751,801.76	(\$751,801.76)
General Service	\$0.00	\$1,650.00	(\$1,650.00)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$611,392.15	\$395,486.66	\$215,905.49	\$182,383.72	\$898,269.69	(\$715,885.97)
Total Expenditures:	\$24,821,349.51	\$15,730,471.23	\$9,090,878.28	\$5,157,240.00	\$6,044,176.34	(\$886,936.34)
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$240,267.68	\$173,090.31	(\$67,177.37)	\$808,851.86	\$251,200.49	(\$557,651.37)
Other Financing Uses:	\$718,406.15	\$138,183.70	\$580,222.45	\$207,875.53	\$222,811.15	(\$14,935.62)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$478,138.47)	\$34,906.61	\$513,045.08	\$600,976.33	\$28,389.34	(\$572,586.99)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over	(04 000 400 00)	A4 407 745 44	\$0.000.000.00	0070 444 40	(0.400.000.04)	(\$704.070.50)
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$1,202,486.98)	\$1,487,715.41	\$2,690,202.39	\$273,144.48	(\$488,826.04)	(\$761,970.52)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$4,149,811.75	\$3,667,668.00	(\$482,143.75)	\$1,234,847.44	\$1,135,755.18	(\$99,092.26)
Ending Fund Balance:	\$2,947,324.77	\$5,155,383.41	\$2,208,058.64	\$1,507,991.92	\$646,929.14	(\$861,062.78)

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 08

055 - Pike County Schools	DEBT SERVICE		VARIANCE Favorable	CAPITAL PROJECTS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$272,916.00	\$181,944.00	(\$90,972.00)	\$625,149.00	\$0.00	(\$625,149.00)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Local Sources	\$200.00	\$1,507.35	\$1,307.35	\$94,260.00	\$81,733.60	(\$12,526.40)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Revenues:	\$273,116.00	\$183,451.35	(\$89,664.65)	\$719,409.00	\$81,733.60	(\$637,675.40)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Instructional Support Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Debt Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$50,435.84	(\$50,435.84)
Debt Service	\$954,275.88	\$686,210.89	\$268,064.99	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Expenditures:	\$954,275.88	\$686,210.89	\$268,064.99	\$0.00	\$50,435.84	(\$50,435.84)
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$375,064.15	\$266,193.36	(\$108,870.79)	\$0.00	\$3.46	\$3.46
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$265,951.86	\$309,545.68	(\$43,593.82)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$375,064.15	\$266,193.36	(\$108,870.79)	(\$265,951.86)	(\$309,542.22)	(\$43,590.36)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$306,095.73)	(\$236,566.18)	\$69,529.55	\$453,457.14	(\$278,244.46)	(\$731,701.60)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$306,095.73	\$388,169.30	\$82,073.57	\$665,751.48	\$735,753.58	\$70,002.10
Ending Fund Balance:	\$0.00	\$151,603.12	\$151,603.12	\$1,119,208.62	\$457,509.12	(\$661,699.50)

Exhibit F-III-C

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 08

055 - Pike County Schools	EXPENDABLE TRUST		VARIANCE Favorable	TOTAL GOVERNMENT A AND EXPENDABLE 1	VARIANCE Favorable	
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$17,039,596.00	\$11,097,705.08	(\$5,941,890.92)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,294,552.00	\$4,838,449.63	\$543,897.63
Local Sources	\$108,014.97	\$102,890.77	(\$5,124.20)	\$8,405,705.12	\$6,964,998.30	(\$1,440,706.82)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$287,096.00	\$177,163.70	(\$109,932.30)
Total Revenues:	\$108,014.97	\$102,890.77	(\$5,124.20)	\$30,026,949.12	\$23,078,316.71	(\$6,948,632.41)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$23,700.00	\$23,616.94	\$83.06	\$14,165,643.15	\$9,546,621.07	\$4,619,022.08
Instructional Support Services	\$10,850.00	\$20,059.34	(\$9,209.34)	\$5,431,162.02	\$3,858,648.28	\$1,572,513.74
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,466,758.00	\$1,864,356.28	\$1,602,401.72
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$1,167.35	(\$1,167.35)	\$4,640,004.00	\$3,277,308.44	\$1,362,695.56
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,459,846.47	\$1,211,770.66	\$248,075.81
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$55,950.00	\$815,815.96	(\$759,865.96)
Expendable Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$954,275.88	\$687,860.89	\$266,414.99
Other Expenditures	\$24,100.00	\$52,666.57	(\$28,566.57)	\$817,875.87	\$1,346,422.92	(\$528,547.05)
Total Expenditures:	\$58,650.00	\$97,510.20	(\$38,860.20)	\$30,991,515.39	\$22,608,804.50	\$8,382,710.89
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$1,218.97	\$0.00	(\$1,218.97)	\$1,425,402.66	\$690,487.62	(\$734,915.04)
Other Financing Uses:	\$1,218.97	\$697.07	\$521.90	\$1,193,452.51	\$671,237.60	\$522,214.91
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	(\$697.07)	(\$697.07)	\$231,950.15	\$19,250.02	(\$212,700.13)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$49,364.97	\$4,683.50	(\$44,681.47)	(\$732,616.12)	\$488,762.23	\$1,221,378.35
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$80,151.03	\$123,913.29	\$43,762.26	\$6,436,657.43	\$6,051,259.35	(\$385,398.08)
Ending Fund Balance:	\$129,516.00	\$128,596.79	(\$919.21)	\$5,704,041.31	\$6,540,021.58	\$835,980.27